
 
ASPPH Appropriations Priorities, FY 2015 

(Includes funding from Prevention and Public Health Fund) 
 

 

 
FY 2012 

Final 

 
FY 2013 

Final 
(Post Sequester) 

 

 
FY 2014 

Final 

 
FY 2015 

President’s 
Budget 

 

FY 2015 
ASPPH  

Recommendations 

Public Health  
Training Centers 

(# of PHTCs) 

25,000,000 
(37) 

 
4,029,000 

(37) 
 

9,864,000 
(11) 

13,064,000 
(11) 

$23,000,000 
(increase number of PHTCs) 

Public Health 
Traineeships 

862,000 0 2,500,000 0 

$5,000,000 
(increase number and size of 

traineeships) 

Prevention  
Research Centers 

(# of PRCs) 

27,869,000 
(37) 

23,424,000 
(37) 

25,000,000 
(26) 

25,000,000 
(26) 

$35,000,000 
(increase number of PRCs) 

Centers for Public 
Health 

Preparedness 
7,564,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 0 

$8,000,000 
(restore to FY 2014) 

NIOSH Education 
and Research 

Centers 
24,268,000 23,005,000 27,000,000 0 

$27,000,000 
(restore to FY 2014) 

NIOSH Agricultural 
Forestry and 

Fishing Centers 
25,681,000 24,365,000 24,000,000 0 

$24,000,000 
(restore to FY 2014) 

NIH - Total 30,623,259,000 28,926,000,000 29,926,000,000 30,126,000,000 
$32,000,000,000 

(+ 6.9% over FY 2014) 

(NIH Prevention 
Research 

Implementation) 
- - - - 

(Allocate $5 million within NIH total 
for implementation of new NIH 

Strategic Plan for Prevention 
Research) 


