## ASPPH Appropriations Priorities, FY 2015 (Includes funding from Prevention and Public Health Fund)

	FY 2012 Final	FY 2013 Final (Post Sequester)	FY 2014 Final	FY 2015 President's Budget	FY 2015 ASPPH Recommendations
Public Health Training Centers (# of PHTCs)	25,000,000 (37)	4,029,000 (37)	9,864,000 (11)	13,064,000 (11)	\$23,000,000 (increase number of PHTCs)
Public Health Traineeships	862,000	0	2,500,000	0	\$5,000,000 (increase number and size of traineeships)
Prevention Research Centers (# of PRCs)	27,869,000 (37)	23,424,000 (37)	25,000,000 (26)	25,000,000 (26)	\$35,000,000 (increase number of PRCs)
Centers for Public Health Preparedness	7,564,000	8,000,000	8,000,000	0	\$8,000,000 (restore to FY 2014)
NIOSH Education and Research Centers	24,268,000	23,005,000	27,000,000	0	\$27,000,000 (restore to FY 2014)
NIOSH Agricultural Forestry and Fishing Centers	25,681,000	24,365,000	24,000,000	0	\$24,000,000 (restore to FY 2014)
NIH - Total	30,623,259,000	28,926,000,000	29,926,000,000	30,126,000,000	\$32,000,000,000 (+ 6.9% over FY 2014)
(NIH Prevention Research Implementation)	-	-	-	-	(Allocate \$5 million within NIH total for implementation of new NIH Strategic Plan for Prevention Research)